

County Council Local Committee for Eden - September 2021

Highways Devolved Capital Programme 2021/22

Appendix 4 - Priority Assessed Footway Maintenance Schemes Programme

Road Number	Location	Division	Type of Work	Budget	Estimated Cost	Cumulative Estimated Costs	Comments
Various	Penrith Town Centre Various	Various Penrith	Aco Drain/Flag/Sett Repairs	£20,078	£20,078	£20,078	20% complete
U3501	Little Dockray, Penrith	Penrith West	Inlay Resurfacing/ Sett Replacement	£28,000	£28,000	£48,078	Design Stage
C3019	Fairybead Lane (Keld Head To Smithy Cottage), Stainton	Penrith Rural	Inlay Resurfacing	£57,000	£57,000	£105,078	Complete
C3019	Fairybead Lane (School To Dunfell View), Stainton	Penrith Rural	Inlay Resurfacing	£16,000	£16,000	£121,078	Complete
U3075	Croglin Village	Alston & East Fell Side	Inlay Resurfacing	£57,000	£57,000	£178,078	Works Instructed
U3578	Garths Head Rise, Appleby (Including Footpath To Garths Head Road)	Appleby	Inlay Resurfacing	£20,000	£20,000	£198,078	Programme Date January 2022
	Ghyll Bank to Meadow View (20/21 Scheme)			£0	£1,120	£199,198	Complete
	Town Cross & Fellside Threlkeld (20/21 Scheme)			£0	£3,426	£202,624	Complete
	Minor Footway Repairs	Various Penrith		£119,454	£119,454	£322,078	Ongoing
	Safety Inspections Footways	Various Penrith		£50,000	£50,000	£372,078	

TOTAL

£367,532